## PUNJAB STATE ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMMISSION SCO NO. 220-221, SECTOR 34-A, CHANDIGARH

## Petition No. 79 of 2015 Date of Order: 28.03.2016

Present: Shri D.S. Bains, Chairman Shri S.S. Sarna, Member

In the matter of: Petition for Aggregate Revenue Requirement and Determination of Tariff for FY 2016-17 filed by Punjab State Power Corporation Limited.

AND

In the matter of: Punjab State Power Corporation Limited

-----Petitioner

## <u>ORDER</u>

As per Tariff Order dated 05.05.2015 for PSPCL for FY 2015-16, the tariff structure mentioned therein is to remain operative till 31.03.2016. The determination of ARR of PSPCL for FY 2016-17 is under process and is likely to take some more time. As such, the existing tariff structure is ordered to be charged from all categories of consumers w.e.f. 01.04.2016 till the date of issue of the Tariff Order for the year 2016-17, subject to the condition that the Government of Punjab continues to pay subsidy to the Punjab State Power Corporation Limited in respect of the categories already being subsidized.

Sd/-(S.S. Sarna) Member Sd/-(D.S. Bains) Chairman

Chandigarh Dated: 28.03.2016